223
SDSS’Rio 2010 STABILITY AND DUCTILITY OF STEEL STRUCTURES
E. Batista, P. Vellasco, L. de Lima (Eds.)
Rio de Janeiro, Brazil, September 8 - 10, 2010
STRENGTH AND DUCTILITY OF BOLTED T-STUB MACRO-
COMPONENTS UNDER MONOTONIC AND CYCLIC LOADING
Nicolae Muntean*, Daniel Grecea*, Adrian Dogariu* and Dan Dubina*
* Politehnica University Timisoara, Romania

A. It has to be recognized that the value of elongation for S460 is surprisingly large. Bolts were tested in
tension as well, showing an average ultimate strength of 862.6 N/mm2.
Loading was applied in displacement control under tension and force control under compression.
Compressive force was chosen so as to prevent buckling of the specimen.
225
Nicolae Muntean et al.
For specimens of types B and C, it was not possible to have full reversible cycles due to the buckling.
A good ductility was observed, in general; however, thicker end-plate specimens, even of S235, do not
show the best ductility. It seems that the choice of thickness associated with steel grade is important in
the conception of a proper connection, in order to obtain a good balance between strength, stiffness and
ductility of components.
Table 1: T-stub characteristics
T-stub type Label Web End-plate
Design failure
mode
TST-12A-S235 S235 t = 12 mm 2
TST-20A-S235 S235 t = 20 mm 2  3
TST-10A-S460 S460 t = 10 mm 2
TST-16A-S460 S460 t = 16 mm 2  3
TST-8A-S690 S690 t = 8 mm 2
90 4545
web
end
plate
A
35
12
0
35
TST-12A-S690
S235 t=15
mm
S690 t = 12 mm 2  3
TST-12B-S235 S235 t = 12 mm 1 / 2
TST-20B-S235 S235 t = 20 mm 2 / 2  3
TST-10B-S460 S460 t = 10 mm 1 / 2
TST-16B-S460 S460 t = 16 mm 2 / 2  3
TST-8B-S690 S690 t = 8 mm 1 / 2
90 4545
web
end
plate
B
35
12
0
35
TST-12B-S690
S235 t=15
mm
S690 t = 12 mm 2 / 2  3
TST-12C-S235 S235 t = 12 mm 1
TST-20C-S235 S235 t = 20 mm 2
TST-10C-S460 S460 t = 10 mm 1
TST-16C-S460 S460 t = 16 mm 2
TST-8C-S690 S690 t = 8 mm 1
90 4545
web
end